## CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

## ORDINANCE NUMBER 377 SECOND SERIES

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CANNON FALLS, MINNESOTA AMENDING CITY CODE CHAPTER 111 RELATING TO HOURS OF LIQUOR SALES

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CANNON FALLS HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. City Code Section 111.068 is revised by deleting the words "or before 10:00 a.m. on Sunday".

<u>Section 2</u>. City Code Section 111.082 is revised by deleting the words "or before 10:00 a.m. on Sunday".

<u>Section 3</u>. City Code Section 111.086 is revised by deleting the words "or before 10:00 a.m. on Sunday".

Section 4. City Code Section 111.084 is revised by changing 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 a.m. for sales on Sunday.

<u>Section 5</u>. This ordinance shall become effective upon its passage and publication.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Cannon Falls, Minnesota, this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

ATTEST:

John O. Althoff, Mayor

Neil L. Jensen, City Administrator